
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020458-2022 

Contract

CPU 5155 Wellbeing at Home Volunteer Service

Nottingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-020458
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03361e  
Published 27 July 2022, 12:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Mr Tin-Chi Lee

Email

tin-chi.lee@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158762762

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020458-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020458-2022
mailto:tin-chi.lee@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU 5155 Wellbeing at Home Volunteer Service

Reference number

DN611754

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottingham City Council are seeking a suitably experienced organisation to provide a

Wellbeing at Home Volunteer Service. The Service will use volunteers to support citizens
in

all areas of Nottingham City. The Service will take a strengths based approach to support

citizens to remain living independently in their own home, either following a period in

hospital, or through the avoidance of a deterioration in health and wellbeing.

The contract duration will be for 3 years with a possible extension of a further 2 years. The

contract value is estimated to be £127,200 per annum (Excluding VAT). Anticipated
contract

start date will be 1 October 2022.

This contract will be let under the Light Touch Regime of the Public Contract Regulations

2015.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £636,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Nottingham City Council are seeking a suitably experienced organisation to provide a

Wellbeing at Home Volunteer Service. The Service will use volunteers to support citizens
in

all areas of Nottingham City. The Service will take a strengths based approach to support

citizens to remain living independently in their own home, either following a period in

hospital, or through the avoidance of a deterioration in health and wellbeing.

The contract duration will be for 3 years with a possible extension of a further 2 years. The

contract value is estimated to be £127,200 per annum (Excluding VAT). Anticipated
contract

start date will be 1 October 2022.

This contract will be let under the Light Touch Regime of the Public Contract Regulations

2015.

Application documents can be downloaded from www.eastmidstenders.org

Closing date for receipt of completed Application Forms is 12 noon 10 June 2022.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90%

Price - Weighting: 10% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://www.eastmidstenders.org


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-012161

/Notice/012161-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Age UK Nottingham & Nottinghamshire

The Sybil Levin Centre, 577a Nuthall Road, Cinderhill

Nottingham

NG8 6AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £636,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nottingham City Council

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:53:55+0000
	TCPDF




